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BEFORE THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In RE COMPLIANCE WITH PDC Case 163092

RCW 42.17A

Report of Investigation

SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC,
Respondent

I. Background, Allegations/Complaints, and Response to Complaints

a. Relevant Law

1.1 RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 require political committees to file timely, accurate reports of
expenditures made during the period. Under the full reporting option, Campaign Summary
Receipts and Expenditures (C-4) reports are required 21 and 7 days before each election in
which the committee participates.

1.2 RCW 42.17A.205 defines “participate,” with respect to a particular election, as an entity
making a monetary or in-kind contribution to a candidate.

1.3 RCW 42.17A.265 requires a political committee to file a special report within 24 hours when
it makes a contribution to a single entity that totals $1,500 or more during the special
reporting period between 21 days prior to the election and election day.

b. Complaint

1.4 On Nov. 27, 2024, a complaint was filed with the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC)
alleging SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC (the Committee), a continuing political committee,
failed to file the required C-4 reports due 21 and 7 days prior to the November 2024 election.
(EXHBIT 1). Since the Committee participated in the November 2024 election within the
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meaning of RCW 42.17A.205, it was required to file C-4 reports on Oct. 15 and Oct. 29,
2024.

c. Response to Complaint

1.5 On Dec. 3, 2024, Han Nguyen, Finance Director of SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW, responded
on behalf of the Committee, stating: “Hello, I don’t understand. I report the date that listed on
the PDC website” and provided the image below from the Committee’s PDC reporting
program. The listed dates provided by Nguyen correspond to an entity not participating in an
election. However, the Committee failed to update its filing status to reflect its participation.
If it had done so, the reporting schedule required by RCW 42.17A.235(4) to include the 21-
day, 7-day and post-election C-4 reports would be listed on the Committee’s PDC filing
account.

1.6 PDC staff responded to the Committee on Dec. 4, 2024, and clarified the allegation: that the
Committee participated in the 2024 General Election and so was required to file C-4 reports
pursuant to the expedited schedule established by RCW 42.17A.235(4). PDC Staff provided
the Committee with the relevant statutory language. (EXHIBIT 2)

1.7 On Dec. 20, 2024, the Committee provided an additional written response stating it “denies
that it willfully failed to timely file any expenditure reports. 1199NW followed the timelines
that are set forth on the SAW webpage in the ORCA 1.501 program. However, 1199NW
recognizes that it should have filed the two reports by the deadline, and not relied on the
SAW webpage. The Union regrets its error and supports the work of the PDC and its
mission. However, as the error was unintentional, the Union requests that a written warning
be used as a remedy for this inadvertent violation.” (EXHIBIT 3)

d. Initial Hearing (Case Status Review)
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1.8 Pursuant to RCW 42.17A.755 and WACs 390-37-060 and 390-37-071, after having
conducted a preliminary review and assessment of the complaint alleging that the Committee
may have violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately report
contributions and expenditures, PDC staff opened a formal investigation and held an Initial
Hearing (Case Status Review) on March 18, 2025.

I1. Investigative Findings

2.1 The Committee is a continuing political committee that has been registered with the PDC
since at least 2008.

Name - Election Year » Committee Category E Raised o Spent S Debt $
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2025 Continuing Committee (Union) $0.00 $19,585.08 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2024 Continuing Committee (Union) $957,883.94 $613,845.90 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2023  Continuing Committee (Union) $259,140.75 $270,848.14 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2022 Continuing Committee (Union) $737,051.66 $809,672.90 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2021 Continuing Committee (Union) $770,180.52 $324,801.36 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2020 Continuing Committee (Union) $822,753.46 $972,329.14 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2019 Continuing Committee (Union) $404,049.12 $262,286.80 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2018 Continuing Committee (Union) $737,331.94 $731,066.95 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2017 Continuing Committee (Union) $297,258.54 $284,706.54 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2016 Continuing Committee (Union) $657,870.24 $663,640.00 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2015 Continuing Committee (Union) $176,100.00 $183,671.12 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2014  Continuing Committee (Union) $325,724.14 $302,424.14 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2013 Continuing Committee (Union) $32,600.00 $79,425.00 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2012 Continuing Committee (Union) $426,163.00 $371,398.00 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2011 Continuing Committee (Union) $23,657.60 $31,407.60 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2010 Continuing Committee (Union) $146,145.09 $204,119.57 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2009 Continuing Committee (Union) $33,179.00 $37,850.00 $0.00
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC 2008 Continuing Committee (Union) $184,358.68 $219,826.26 $0.00

2.2 Asnoted by Han Nguyen in response to the initial complaint, the Committee filed C-4
reports each month during the 2024 election year, filing reports covering the previous month
on the 10" day (or next business day) of the following month. (EXHIBIT 4)

2.3 The Committee admits it did not file the 7-day and 21-day preelection C-4 reports as required
by RCW 42.17A.235(4).

C-4 Reports filed by the Committee
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2.4 Campaign Summary Receipts and Expenditures (C-4) Report filed Oct. 2, 2024. The

Committee participated in the 2024 General Election, making its first contribution on Sept.
16, 2024 to a candidate participating in 2024 General Election. (EXHIBIT 5)

2.5 Campaign Summary Receipts and Expenditures (C-4) Report filed Nov. 11, 2024. This

report was the tenth C-4 report filed by the Committee during the 2024 election year, listing
five expenditures totaling $432,400. Of these expenditures, three were listed as being paid
Oct. 3, 2024, and two were listed as being paid Oct. 21, 2024. The three listed as being made
Oct. 3, 2024, were required to be reported by Oct. 15, 2024, but were reported on Nov. 11,
2024, 28 days late, and 7 days after the 2024 General Election. The two listed as being made
Oct. 21, 2024, were required to be reported by Oct. 29, 2024, but were reported on Nov. 11,
2024, reported 14 days late, and 7 days after the 2024 General Election. (EXHIBIT 6)

Expenditure Made Due Reported Days Late Days after General Election
Due on 21-day Pre General

$200,000 Kennedy Fund 10/3/2024 10/15/2024 11/11/2024 28 7

$30,000 Together for Pierce County 10/3/2024 10/15/2024 11/11/2024 28

$200,000 Harry Truman Fund 10/3/2024 10/15/2024 11/11/2024 28 7

Due on 7-day Pre General

$1,200 People for Wayne Fournier 10/21/2424 10/29/2024 11/11/2024 14 7

$1,200 Rachel Dreon for Thurston County 10/21/2024 10/29/2024 11/11/2024 14 7

Total: $432,400

2.6 Campaign Summary Receipts and Expenditures (C-4) Report filed Dec. 8, 2024. During its

investigation, PDC staff also noted a C-4 report filed Dec. 8, 2024, listed an expenditure
relating to the 2024 general election. This report was the eleventh C-4 report filed by the
Committee during the 2024 election year, listing a $2,400 expenditure to Elect Upthegrove
paid on Nov. 1, 2024. The report was filed 36 days late and 33 days after the 2024 General
Election. (EXHIBIT 7)

2.7 As noted, the Committee has been registered with the PDC since at least 2008. PDC records

3.1

indicate Han Nguyen as the same Committee contact in 2022, where the Committee filed on
the correct schedule, timely filing its 21-day and 7-day pre-Primary and its 21-day and 7-day
pre-General Election C-4 reports in 2022. (EXHIBIT 8)
I11. Scope
PDC Staff reviewed the following:
e The complaint filed on Nov. 27, 2024.
e Responses submitted on Dec. 3 and Dec. 20, 2024.

e (-4 Reports submitted by SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC.

e SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC reporting history in PDC records.
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Respectfully submitted this 1st day of May 2025,

Electronically Signed Alice Fiman, Compliance Manager
Alice Fiman, Compliance Manager

Exhibits

Exhibit 1: Complaint filed with the PDC on Nov. 27, 2024

Exhibit 2: PDC Response to SEIU statement on 2024 filings

Exhibit 3: SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW response

Exhibit 4: SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW 2024 filing history

Exhibit 5: SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW C-4 Report filed Oct. 2, 2024
Exhibit 6: SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW C-4 Report filed Nov. 11, 2024
Exhibit 7: SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW C-4 Report filed Dec. 8, 2024
Exhibit 8: SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW 2022 filing history

Applicable Statutes and Rules

RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 require candidates, political committees, and continuing political
committees to file timely, accurate reports of contributions and expenditures. Under the full
reporting option, until five months before the general election, C-4 reports are required
monthly when contributions or expenditures exceed $750 since the last report. C-4 reports
are also required 21 and 7 days before each election in which the committee participates and
makes expenditures, and in the month following the election.

RCW 42.17A.205 defines “participate” with respect to a particular election, as an entity making
a monetary or in-kind contribution to a candidate.

RCW 42.17A.265 requires a political committee to file a special report within 24 hours when it
makes a contribution to a single entity that totals $1,500 or more during the special reporting
period between 21 days prior to the election and election day.
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CALLIE A. CASTILLO
206.223.7145
castilloc@lanepowell.com

November 25, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Public Disclosure Commission
711 Capitol Way S. #206

P.O. Box 40908

Olympia, WA 98504

E-Mail: Submitted via online complaint form

Re:  SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC Violations of the Fair Campaign Practices Act,
Chapter 42.17A RCW

Dear Commissioners:

In accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1) and RCW 42.17A.775, Let’s Go Washington submits
the following complaint against SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC, a political committee, for
violations of the Fair Campaign Practices Act (FCPA), Chapter 42.17A RCW.

SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC is a continuing political committee. As of today, the
committee reported raising $498,054.84 and expending $616,245.90 in the 2024 election. The
committee first registered on November 27, 2007.

Violation #1: Failure to Timely File 21- & 7-Day Pre-General C4 Report

RCW 42.17A.235(2) provides in relevant part that political committees participating in a
particular election must file C4 reports “[0]n the twenty-first day and the seventh day
immediately preceding the date on which the election is held.” RCW 42.17A.235(2)(a)
(emphasis added).

RCW 42.17A.235(4), in turn, provides that the C4 report,

filed twenty-one days before the election shall report all contributions received
and expenditures made as of the end of one business day before the date of the
report. The report filed seven days before the election shall report all
contributions received and expenditures made as of the end of one business day
before the date of the report.

(Emphasis added).



Public Disclosure Commission
November 25, 2024
Page 2

Additionally, the FCPA defines “clection” as ““any primary, general, or special election for
public office and any election in which a ballot proposition is submitted to the voters.” RCW
42.17A.005(18) (emphasis added).

Finally, RCW 42.17A.005(38)(a) provides that a political committee “participates” in a
particular election when it makes a monetary or in-kind contribution to a candidate for that
election.

SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC violated the FCPA by failing to timely file a C4 report at the
21-day and seven-day pre-general interval before the November 2024 general election. In
accordance with RCW 42.17A.235, these reports were required to have been filed on October
15, 2024 and October 29, 2024 respectively.

Despite this statutory requirement, SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC did not file a C4 report
covering this time period until November 11, 2024, well after the election had already ended.
This report contained $432,400.00 worth of expenditures that directly went to support
candidates or other political committees during the 2024 general election.

See link to form: https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-
report/110259941

These disclosures were required to be filed before the general election but were not filed until
after the general election.

By failing to disclose this information on time, SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC violated one
of the key tenets of the FCPA and RCW 42.17A.235: that the voters are entitled to view
campaign finance information about political committees prior to voting.

Conclusion

In light of the above, Let’s Go Washington respectfully requests that the PDC investigate SEIU
Healthcare 1199 NW PAC’s lack of compliance with the FCPA and issue an appropriate
enforcement order pursuant to RCW 42.17A.755(1)(b).

Please let us know if we can be of any further assistance to the PDC in resolving this matter.

Respectfully,

LANE POWELL prc

Callie A. Castillo
135479.0002/9948172.1
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On Wed, 4 Dec, 2024 at 9:40 AM, PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> wrote:

Hann,

The allegation is that the Committee was participating in the election and should have reported on
the expedited schedule in RCW 42.17A.235(4):

(4) The report filed twenty-one days before the election shall report all contributions received and
expenditures made as of the end of one business day before the date of the report. The report
filed seven days before the election shall report all contributions received and expenditures
made as of the end of one business day before the date of the report. Reports filed on the tenth
day of the month shall report all contributions received and expenditures made from the closing

date of the last report filed through the last day of the month preceding the date of the current
report.

Hope that helps.

Washington State law established email as the PDC'’s official means of communication as of June
7th, 2018 (RCW 42.17A.055). Filers have a duty to amend their reports within 10 days of any

material changes, such as new email addresses. Please ensure your email address is up to
date.

To respond, please reply to this email.

Washington Public Disclosure Commission
http://www.pdc.wa.gov

1.360.753.1111
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On Tue, 3 Dec at 11:12 AM, Hann <hann@seiu1199nw.org> wrote:
External Email
Hello,

| don’t understand. | report the date that listed on PDC website

Han Nguyen (she/her)
Finance Director | SEIU Healthcare 1199NW

hann@seiu1199nw.org

Phone: 425-917-1199

Cell: 425-633-4155


mailto:hann@seiu1199nw.org

Fax: 425-917-9707

Address: 19823 58" Pl S #200 Kent, WA 98032

From: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, December 3, 2024 10:54 AM
To: Han Nguyen <hann@seiu1199nw.org>
Cc: iglitzin@workerlaw.com
Subject: Re: PDC - SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and
.240 for failure to timely and accurately file expenditure reports. (EY24 NOV24)

Dear SEIU Healthcare 1199 NW PAC,

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) received a complaint from Let's Go Washington, which
has been assigned PDC Case Number 163092. Please reference this case number on any future

communications with the PDC regarding this complaint and monitor this email for future
messages.

The complaint alleges the following:

e Violations of RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 for failure to timely and accurately file expenditure
reports

Please review the attached complaint and provide your written response by Dec. 17 by replying
directly to this email.

For more information about the enforcement process, please see our Enforcement Guide.



https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.pdc.wa.gov_learn_publications_enforcement-2Dguide&d=DwMFaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=MgH4DUV42iqSV1UOauY7gClaK8BjnnvAgRlg7DkaIw4&m=AHZR-rDakRe4r3AdFZ8crMPfwHZkqUkTkqJaalRHTqKENwHIL-GpJwHY0NQXu2Ij&s=-tCdwJ0IFbXcT8BdxPbf1D4WMt6MU0hgMtkc8E2_Dy4&e=

The attached complaint is posted to the Enforcement Cases page of our website. Your written
response to the complaint, once received, will also be posted to this web page. Please note that
all written communications with the PDC are subject to future public records requests, unless
specifically exempted by RCW 42.56. We will reach out to you at this email address when there
are updates to your case. However, there is also a subscription feature available from each
case record on our Enforcement Cases page by which you can subscribe to be notified of any

changes to the content posted online.

If you determine that you need to file or amend reports as part of this case and you need help,
please reply to this message with a request to be assigned a Filer Assistance Specialist so that
you receive timely and coordinated guidance.

Please reply directly to this email if you have any questions so your message is routed directly in our

system.

Thank you.

Washington State law established email as the PDC'’s official means of communication as of June
7th, 2018 (RCW 42.17A.055). Filers have a duty to amend their reports within 10 days of any
material changes, such as new email addresses. Please ensure your email address is up to
date.

To respond, please reply to this email.

Washington Public Disclosure Commission

http://www.pdc.wa.gov

1.360.753.1111


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.pdc.wa.gov_rules-2Denforcement_enforcement_enforcement-2Dcases&d=DwMFaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=MgH4DUV42iqSV1UOauY7gClaK8BjnnvAgRlg7DkaIw4&m=AHZR-rDakRe4r3AdFZ8crMPfwHZkqUkTkqJaalRHTqKENwHIL-GpJwHY0NQXu2Ij&s=UNZdpTMme1KQo6i34J7-b97B05ZYWQ4Vb9rGnpgk7m8&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__app.leg.wa.gov_RCW_default.aspx-3Fcite-3D42.56&d=DwMFaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=MgH4DUV42iqSV1UOauY7gClaK8BjnnvAgRlg7DkaIw4&m=AHZR-rDakRe4r3AdFZ8crMPfwHZkqUkTkqJaalRHTqKENwHIL-GpJwHY0NQXu2Ij&s=qao5IVMKCDKNQj19hEkLb-orVxWn2joEthdwGXxKeeg&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.pdc.wa.gov_rules-2Denforcement_enforcement_enforcement-2Dcases&d=DwMFaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=MgH4DUV42iqSV1UOauY7gClaK8BjnnvAgRlg7DkaIw4&m=AHZR-rDakRe4r3AdFZ8crMPfwHZkqUkTkqJaalRHTqKENwHIL-GpJwHY0NQXu2Ij&s=UNZdpTMme1KQo6i34J7-b97B05ZYWQ4Vb9rGnpgk7m8&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.pdc.wa.gov&d=DwMFaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=MgH4DUV42iqSV1UOauY7gClaK8BjnnvAgRlg7DkaIw4&m=AHZR-rDakRe4r3AdFZ8crMPfwHZkqUkTkqJaalRHTqKENwHIL-GpJwHY0NQXu2Ij&s=tG72MosuAbzF82I1C-4VRbbYfIPK8HFEKbrVjvhWye4&e=

Exhibit 3



JANE HOPKINS
President

YOLANDA KING-LOWE
Secretary-Treasurer

CASEY RUKEYSER
Executive Vice President

ROBIN WYSS
Executive Vice President

KIMELA VIGIL
Vice President

MARIE NEUMAYER
Vice President

CAROL LIGHTLE
Vice President

SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION

15 S. Grady Way, Suite 200
Renton, WA 98057
425.917.1199
1.800.422.8934

Fax: 425.917.9707
www.seiu1199nw.org

YAKIMA OFFICE

415 North 20t Avenue
Yakima, WA 98902
509.573.9522

Fax: 509.248.0516

SPOKANE OFFICE
140 S Arthur St. #690
Spokane, WA 99202
509.456.6986

Fax: 509.456.5017

KALISPELL OFFICE
445 South Main St. #17
Kalispell, MT 59901
425.917.1199

December 20, 2024
Via email pdc@pdc.wa.gov

Tabatha Blacksmith

Compliance Officer

Washington Public Disclosure Commission
711 Capitol Way #206

P.O. Box 40908

Olympia, WA 98504-0908

Re:  PDC Complaint No. 163092

Dear Tabatha Blacksmith:

Thank you for giving SEIU Healthcare 1199NW PAC (“1199NW”) the
opportunity to respond to the complaint filed by Let’s Go Washington. Its
complaint alleges that 1199NW violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 for failure
to timely and accurately file expenditure reports.

The Union denies that it willfully failed to timely file any expenditure reports.
1199NW followed the timelines that are set forth on the SAW webpage in the

ORCA 1.501 program. However, 1199NW recognizes that it should have filed
the two reports by the deadline, and not relied on the SAW webpage. The Union
regrets its error and supports the work of the PDC and its mission. However, as
the error was unintentional, the Union requests that a written warning be used as
a remedy for this inadvertent violation.

Thank you for your work on this matter. Please contact me at any time should
there be any questions about this position statement. I can be reached at 425-306-
2802 or carsonf(@seiul 199nw.org.

Sincerely,

Carson Flora
Counsel for the Union

cc: Jane Hopkins, President, SEIU Healthcare 1199NW
Lindsey Grad
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Public Disclosure Commission

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC
Overview | Contributions  Expenditures = Pledges  Debts  Loans

Committee Overview

Registered November 27, 2007
Continuing Committee (Union)
Treasurer is Yolanda King-Lowe

Committee Contact

Q@ 19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

% hann@seiul199nw.org

e 425-917-1199




Financial Overview

$397,815.28

Starting balance

$613,845.90
Total spent

$957,883.94

Contributions

Committee Reports and Forms

Registration Form

Contributors and Vendors Map

Made to committee for 2024

Contributions

+

$0.00

Loans

$0.00
Pledges

See who has contributed cash and in-kind (non-
monetary) contributions to the committee..

$1,355,699.22

Total raised

$0.00
Debt

Made by committee for 2024
Expenditures

See how the committee has spent money, and
what kind of goods and services it received as
in-kind contributions.



Contributions made to committee for 2024 Expenditures made by candidate for 2024

Political Action Committee Monetary contributions to
$957,633.94 PAC...
$613,645.90
Other
$250.00 Not Provided

$200.00



Made to committee
Loans

Held by committee

Debts

See loans received, forgiven or paid by the
campaign.

$0.00

See the campaign's debt reporting history.

$0.00

Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the committee. Reports with a strikethrough were amended by another report.
Show 25 + entries

Download 24 rows as CSV.

Period “  Report Number « Filed $ Report & FormType $ ElectionYear $
01/01/2024 - 01/31/2024 110200471 02/08/2024 View Report C4 2024
02/01/2024 -02/29/2024 110203450 03/05/2024 View Report C4 2024
03/01/2024 -03/31/2024 110208496 04/08/2024 View Report C4 2024
04/01/2024 - 04/30/2024 110214597 05/10/2024 View Report C4 2024
05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024 110219303 06/06/2024 View Report C4 2024
06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024 110226822 07/05/2024 View Report C4 2024




Period “  Report Number -« Filed S Report S FormType $ Election Year
07/01/2024 -07/31/2024 110262532 12/08/2024 View Report C4-Amended 2024
OHOH 2024—0F312024 130234724 Amended by: 110262532 07/31/2024 View Report C4 2024
07/09/2024 - 07/09/2024 110234682 07/31/2024 View Report C3 2024
08/01/2024 - 08/31/2024 110262533 12/08/2024 View Report C4-Amended 2024
08/01/2024—08/31/2024 230243347 Amended by: 110262533  09/09/2024  View Report  C4 2024
08/02/2024 - 08/02/2024 110236225 08/05/2024 View Report C3 2024
09/01/2024 - 09/30/2024 110262534 12/08/2024 View Report C4-Amended 2024
0910%/2624—09/36/2624 116248813 Amended by: 110262534 10/02/2024 View Report C4 2024
09/27/2024 -09/27/2024 110247931 09/30/2024 View Report C3 2024
10/01/2024 -10/31/2024 110262535 12/08/2024 View Report C4-Amended 2024
10/64/2024—16/34/2024 146259944 Amended by: 110262535  11/11/2024  View Report  C4 2024
10/04/2024 - 10/04/2024 110259916 11/11/2024 View Report C3 2024
11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024 110262537 12/08/2024 View Report C4 2024
11/27/2024 -11/27/2024 110262536 12/08/2024 View Report C3 2024
12/01/2024 -12/31/2024 110265909 01/02/2025 View Report C4 2024
12/11/2024 -12/11/2024 110264836 12/17/2024 View Report C3 2024
12/31/2024 -12/31/2024 110265908 01/02/2025 View Report C3-Amended 2024




Period 4  Report Number « Filed $ Report & FormType & ElectionYear $
2320242342024 110265907 Amended by: 110265908 01/02/2025 View Report C3 2024

Showing 1 to 24 of 24 entries

Contact Us For Candidates

Subscribe For Political Committees
Glossary For Incidental Committees
Request PDC Records For Lobbyists

Other Election Agencies For Elected Officials

Privacy Notice For Voters & the Public

Registration & Reporting

Political Disclosure Reporting Data
Rules & Enforcement

About the PDC

News & Events

Employment Opportunities

FILE ONLINE

Previous | 1

Next




Exhibit 5



711 Capital Way Suite 206
PO Box 40908 Clympia, WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111

Tall Free 1-800-601-2828

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC

19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).

3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).
4, Total cash and in-kind cantributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).

6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).

7. Net adjustments this periad (Lines 5 + 6).
8. Tatal cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).
9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).

EXPENDITURES

10. Previous tatal cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).

12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).
14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Carrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).

16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Coverage1 09/01/2024 to 09/30/2024

Report number: 110248813 Amended by 110262534
Reporting year1 2024

Date submitted: 10/02/2024

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).

CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8- 17)
Line 18 should equal your recanciled bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete ta the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's nrame and date

Yolanda King-Lowe - 10/02/2024

$349,804.84

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$56,410.06
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

C4

$544,865.28

$349,804.84

$0.00
$894,670.12

$127,435.84

$56,410.06

$0.00
$183,845.90

$710,824.22

$0.00
$710,824.22



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount

09/27/2024 $349,804.84

Deposit date

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4):

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

Date paid

N/A
09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

Vendor or recipient
(Name and address)

Expenses

FRIENDS OF LISA CALLAN

PO BOX 2095, ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
FRIENDS OF LAURIE JINKINS

PO BOX 2032, TACOMA, WA 98401
FRIENDS OF JOE FITZGIBBON

PO BOX 66235, BURIEN, WA 98166
FRIENDS OF DAVE PAUL

P.C. BOX 387, OAK HARBOR, WA 98277
FRIENDS OF DAN BRONQGSKE

PO BOX 64998 , TACOMA, WA 98464
FRIENDS OF BRANDY DONAGHY

PO BOX 12572, MILL CREEK, WA 98082
ELECT MARI LEAVITT

PO BOX 65195, TACOMA, WA 98466
ELECT JAMILA TAYLOR

PO BOX 3996 , FEDERAL WAY, WA 98063
ELECT CLYDE SHAVERS

PO BOX 24 , OAK HARBOR, WA 98277
FRIENDS QF ADISON RICHARDS

PO BOX 525, GIG HARBOR, WA 98335
VOTE JOE TIMMONS

PO BOX 1995, BELLINGHAM, WA 98227
CHRIS FOR WASHINGTQON

PO BOX 20776, SEATTLE, WA 98102
ELECT MONICA STONIER

PO BOX 668, VANCOUVER, WA 98666

Amount Deposit date

Purpose of expense
and/or description

Non-itemized expenditures

Monetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Maonetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Credit/Debt

$0.00

Amount

$349,804.84

Cash

$200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$56,410.06



Date paid

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

Vendor or recipient

(Name and address)

FRIENDS OF RYAN MELLQ

PO BOX 364, TACOMA, WA 98401

VOTE LIZ BERRY

PO BOX 9100, SEATTLE, WA 98109

FRIENDS OF TWINA NOBLES

PO BOX 65905, UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA 98464
FRIEND OF MY-LINH THAI

11900 NE 1ST ST, SUITE 300, BELLEVUE, WA 98005
FRIENDS OF NICOLE MACRI

PO BOX 9100, SEATTLE, WA 98109

FRIENDS OF NICOLE MACRI

PO BOX 9100, SEATTLE, WA 98109
THARINGER FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE

PO BOX 834, SEQUIM, WA 98382

Friends of Marie Shimada

PO Box 577, Freealnd, WA 98249

Vote Mally Marshall

PO Box 48505, Spokane, WA 99228

Friends of Janet St. Clair

370 N East Camano Dr #11 , Camana Island, WA 98282
Friends of Maria Beltran

PC Box 2011, Yakima, WA 98907

Elect Ana Ruiz Kennedy

PO Box 1614 , Pasco, WA 99301

Chelsea Dimas Faor State Rep

PO Box 773, Sunnyside, WA 98944

Vate Tiffiny Mitchell

PO Box 218, Port Orchard, WA 98366

The Fighting 43rd

4337 15th Ave NE Apt #816 , Seattle, WA 98105
People Far Heather Koellen

PO Box 567 , North Bend, WA 98045

People For Lisa Parshley

1014 4th Ave E, Olympia, WA 98506

Village For Davida

PO Box 994 , Puyallup, WA 98371

Purpose of expense
and/or description

Moanetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions ta PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Monetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Monetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Maonetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Credit/Debt

$0.00

Cash

$2,400.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$56,410.06



Date paid

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/26/2024

Vendor or recipient

(Name and address)

Peaple For Rosie Ayala

PO Box 7437 , Tacoma, WA 98417

Nick Brown Far Attarney General

401 2nd Ave S Ste. 303, Seattle, WA 98104

Elect Natasha Hill

PO Box 9823, Spokane, WA 99209

Elect Victorica Hunt

PO Box 665, Issaquah, WA 98027

Maria Far Senate

PC Box 2104 , White Salmon, WA 98672

Elect Terri Niles

6400 NE Hwy 99 #G-334 , Vancouver, WA 98665
Elect Deacon Letinich

PO Box 822782 , Vancouver, WA 98682

Elect John Zingale

10013 NE Hazel Dell Ave Ste 123, Vancouver, WA
98685

Cortes For State Senate

2210 W Main St Ste 107-360, Battle Ground, WA 98604
Elect Adam Bernbaum

PO Box 1523, Port Angeles, WA 98362

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION WA
STATE COUNCIL PAC

31671 ELLIOTT AVE SUITE 300, SEATTLE, WA 98121

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Purpose of expense

and/or description

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
cantributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Manetary
caontributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Moaonetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Credit/Debt

$0.00

Cash

$1,200.00
$2,400.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$4,610.06

$56,410.06

$56,410.06



711 Capital Way Suite 206

PO Box 40908 Clympia, WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111

Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC

19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).

3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).

4, Total cash and in-kind cantributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).

6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).

7. Net adjustments this periad (Lines 5 + 6).

8. Tatal cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).

9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).

EXPENDITURES

10. Previous tatal cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).
11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).
12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).
15. Carrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).
16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8- 17)

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Coverage! 09/01/2024 to 09/30/2024

Report number1 110262534 Amends 110248813
Reparting year: 2024

Date submitted: 12/08/2024

Line 18 should equal your recanciled bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete ta the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's nrame and date

Yolanda King-Lowe - 12/08/2024

$349,804.84
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,810.06
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

C4

$544,865.28

$349,804.84

$0.00
$894,670.12

$126,235.84

$52,810.06

$0.00
$179,045.90

§715,624.22

$0.00
$715,624.22



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount

09/27/2024 $349,804.84

Deposit date

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4):

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

Vendor or recipient

Date paid (Name and address)
N/A Expenses
09/16/2024 FRIENDS OF LISA CALLAN

PO BOX 2095, ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
09/16/2024 FRIENDS OF LAURIE JINKINS

PO BOX 2032, TACOMA, WA 98401
09/16/2024 FRIENDS OF JOE FITZGIBBON

PO BOX 66235, BURIEN, WA 98166
09/16/2024 FRIENDS OF DAVE PAUL

P.C. BOX 387, OAK HARBOR, WA 98277
09/16/2024 FRIENDS OF BRANDY DONAGHY

PO BOX 12572, MILL CREEK, WA 98082
09/16/2024 ELECT MARI LEAVITT

PO BOX 65195, TACOMA, WA 98466
09/16/2024 ELECT JAMILA TAYLOR

PO BOX 3996 , FEDERAL WAY, WA 98063
09/16/2024 ELECT CLYDE SHAVERS

PO BOX 24 , OAK HARBOR, WA 98277
09/16/2024 FRIENDS OF ADISON RICHARDS

PO BOX 525, GIG HARBOR, WA 98335
09/16/2024 VOTE JOE TIMMONS

PO BOX 1995, BELLINGHAM, WA 98227
09/16/2024 CHRIS FOR WASHINGTQON

PO BOX 20776, SEATTLE, WA 98102
09/16/2024 ELECT MONICA STONIER

PO BOX 668, VANCOUVER, WA 98666
09/16/2024 VOTE LIZ BERRY

PO BOX 9100, SEATTLE, WA 98109

Amount Deposit date

Purpose of expense

and/or description

Non-itemized expenditures

Monetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Maonetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Credit/Debt

$0.00

Amount

$349,804.84

Cash

$200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$52,810.06



Date paid

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

Vendor or recipient

(Name and address)

FRIENDS OF TWINA NOBLES

PO BOX 65905, UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA 98464
FRIEND OF MY-LINH THAI

11900 NE 1ST ST, SUITE 300, BELLEVUE, WA 98005
FRIENDS QF NICOLE MACRI

PO BOX 9100, SEATTLE, WA 98109

FRIENDS OF NICOLE MACRI

PO BOX 9100, SEATTLE, WA 98109
THARINGER FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE

PO BOX 834, SEQUIM, WA 98382

Friends of Marie Shimada

PO Box 577, Freealnd, WA 98249

Vate Mally Marshall

PO Box 48505, Spokane, WA 99228

Friends of Janet St. Clair

370 N East Camanao Dr #1171, Camanao Island, WA 98282
Friends of Maria Beltran

PO Box 2011, Yakima, WA 98907

Elect Ana Ruiz Kennedy

PO Box 1614, Pasco, WA 99301

Chelsea Dimas For State Rep

PO Box 773, Sunnyside, WA 98944

Vate Tiffiny Mitchell

PO Box 218, Part Qrchard, WA 98366

The Fighting 43rd

4337 15th Ave NE Apt #816 , Seattle, WA 98105
People For Heather Koellen

PO Box 567, North Bend, WA 98045

People Far Lisa Parshley

1014 4th Ave E, Olympia, WA 98506

Village For Davida

PO Box 994 , Puyallup, WA 98371

People For Rosie Ayala

PO Box 7437 , Tacoma, WA 98417

Nick Brown For Attorney General

401 2nd Ave S Ste. 303, Seattle, WA 98104

Purpose of expense
and/or description

Moanetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions ta PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Monetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Monetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Maonetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Credit/Debt

$0.00

Cash

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$2,400.00

$52,810.06



Date paid

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/26/2024

Vendor or recipient

(Name and address)

Elect Natasha Hill

PO Box 9823, Spokane, WA 99209

Elect Victorica Hunt

PO Box 665, Issaquah, WA 98027

Maria For Senate

PQO Box 2104 , White Salmon, WA 98672

Elect Terri Niles

6400 NE Hwy 99 #G-334 , Vancouver, WA 98665
Elect Deacaon Letinich

PO Box 822782 , Vancouver, WA 98682

Elect John Zingale

10013 NE Hazel Dell Ave Ste 123, Vancouver, WA
98685

Cortes Far State Senate

2210 W Main St Ste 107-360, Battle Ground, WA 98604
Elect Adam Bernbaum

PO Box 1523, Port Angeles, WA 98362

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION WA
STATE COUNCIL PAC

3161 ELLIOTT AVE SUITE 300, SEATTLE, WA 98121

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:)

Purpose of expense

and/or description

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
cantributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC ar candidate; Manetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Manetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate
Moaonetary contributions ta PAC or candidate: Monetary
contributions to PAC or candidate

Credit/Debt Cash

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$4,610.06

$0.00 $52,810.06

$52,810.06



Exnibit 6



711 Capital Way Suite 206
PO Box 40908 Clympia, WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111

Tall Free 1-800-601-2828

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC

19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).

3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).
4, Total cash and in-kind cantributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).

6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).

7. Net adjustments this periad (Lines 5 + 6).
8. Tatal cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).
9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).

EXPENDITURES

10. Previous tatal cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).

12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).
14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Carrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).

16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Coverage1 10/01/2024 to 10/31/2024

Report number: 110259941 Amended by 110262535
Reporting year1 2024

Date submitted: 11/11/2024

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).

CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8- 17)
Line 18 should equal your recanciled bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete ta the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's nrame and date

Yolanda King-Lowe - 11/11/2024

$1,200.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,400.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

C4

$894,670.12

$1,200.00

$0.00
$895,870.12

$183,845.90

$432,400.00

$0.00
$616,245.90

$279,624.22

$0.00
$279,624.22



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3;

Deposit date Amount Depasit date Amount Deposit date

10/04/2024 $1,200.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4):

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

Date paid Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense
(Name and address) and/or description

N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures

10/03/2024 KENNEDY FUND Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary cantributions to
119 1ST AVEUE S., #320, SEATTLE, WA PAC ar candidate
98134

10/03/2024 Together for Plerce County Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Manetary contributions to
PO Box 4897, Seattle, WA 98194 PAC or candidate

10/03/2024 Harry Truman Fund Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Manetary cantributions to
PO Box 9100, Seattle, WA 98109 PAC or candidate

10/21/2024 People for Wayne Faurnier Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary cantributions to
PO Box 950, Tenino, WA 98589 PAC ar candidate

10/21/2024 Rachel Drean for Thurston County Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary contributions to
7419 Hawks Prairie Rd NE Unit 103, Lacey, PAC ar candidate
WA 98516

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Credit/Debt

$0.00

Amount

$1,200.00

Cash

$0.00
$200,000.00

$30,000.00
$200,000.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$432,400.00

$432,400.00



711 Capital Way Suite 206

PO Box 40908 Clympia, WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111

Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC

19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).

3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).

4, Total cash and in-kind cantributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).

6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).

7. Net adjustments this periad (Lines 5 + 6).

8. Tatal cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).

9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).

EXPENDITURES

10. Previous tatal cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).
11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).
12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).
15. Carrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).
16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8- 17)

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Coverage! 10/01/2024 to 10/31/2024

Report number: 110262535 Amends 110259941
Reparting year: 2024

Date submitted: 12/08/2024

Line 18 should equal your recanciled bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete ta the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's nrame and date

Yolanda King-Lowe - 12/08/2024

$1,200.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,400.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

C4

$894,670.12

$1,200.00

$0.00
$895,870.12

$179,045.90

$432,400.00

$0.00
$611,445.90

$284,424.22

$0.00
$284,424.22



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3;

Deposit date Amount Depasit date Amount Deposit date

10/04/2024 $1,200.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4):

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

Date paid Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense
(Name and address) and/or description

N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures

10/03/2024 KENNEDY FUND Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary cantributions to
119 1ST AVEUE S., #320, SEATTLE, WA PAC ar candidate
98134

10/03/2024 Together for Plerce County Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Manetary contributions to
PO Box 4897, Seattle, WA 98194 PAC or candidate

10/03/2024 Harry Truman Fund Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Manetary cantributions to
PO Box 9100, Seattle, WA 98109 PAC or candidate

10/21/2024 People for Wayne Faurnier Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary cantributions to
PO Box 950, Tenino, WA 98589 PAC ar candidate

10/21/2024 Rachel Drean for Thurston County Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate: Monetary contributions to
7419 Hawks Prairie Rd NE Unit 103, Lacey, PAC ar candidate
WA 98516

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Credit/Debt

$0.00

Amount

$1,200.00

Cash

$0.00
$200,000.00

$30,000.00
$200,000.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$432,400.00

$432,400.00



Exnibit 7



711 Capital Way Suite 206

PO Box 40908 Clympia, WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111

Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC

19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).

3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).

4, Total cash and in-kind cantributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).

6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).

7. Net adjustments this periad (Lines 5 + 6).

8. Tatal cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).

9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).

EXPENDITURES

10. Previous tatal cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).
11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).
12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).
15. Carrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).
16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8- 17)

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Coverage! 11/01/2024 to 11/30/2024
Report number: 110262537

Reparting year: 2024

Date submitted: 12/08/2024

Line 18 should equal your recanciled bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete ta the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's nrame and date

Yolanda King-Lowe - 12/08/2024

$1,200.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,400.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

C4

$895,870.12

$1,200.00

$0.00
$897,070.12

$611,445.90

$2,400.00

$0.00
$613,845.90

$283,224.22

$0.00
$283,224.22



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3;

Deposit date Amount Depasit date Amount Deposit date

11/27/2024 $1,200.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4):

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

Date paid Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense Credit/Debt
(Name and address) and/or description
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures
11/01/2024 ELECT UPTHEGROVE Manetary contributions to PAC or candidate Monetary contributions ta PAC or
7750 17TH AVE NE, SEATTLE, WA candidate
98115
$0.00

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Amount

$1,200.00

Cash

$0.00
$2,400.00

$2,400.00

$2,400.00



Exhibit 8



Q Search = Menu

Public Disclosure Commission

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC
Overview | Contributions  Expenditures = Pledges  Debts  Loans

Committee Overview

Registered November 27, 2007
Continuing Committee (Union)
Treasurer is Yolanda King-Lowe

Committee Contact

Q@ 19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

% hann@seiul199nw.org

e 425-917-1199




Financial Overview

$479,743.91

Starting balance

$809,672.90
Total spent

$737,051.66

Contributions

Committee Reports and Forms

Registration Form

Contributors and Vendors Map

Made to committee for 2022

Contributions

+

$0.00

Loans

$0.00
Pledges

See who has contributed cash and in-kind (non-
monetary) contributions to the committee..

$1,216,795.57

Total raised

$0.00
Debt

Made by committee for 2022
Expenditures

See how the committee has spent money, and
what kind of goods and services it received as
in-kind contributions.



Contributions made to committee for 2022 Expenditures made by candidate for 2022

Political Action Committee Monetary contributions to
$735,851.66 PAC...
$809,672.90
Other
$1,200.00
Made to committee Held by committee
Loans Debts
See loans received, forgiven or paid by the See the campaign's debt reporting history.
campaign.
$0.00

$0.00



Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the committee. Reports with a strikethrough were amended by another report.

Show 25 « | entries

Download 53 rows as CSV.

Period “  Report Number « Filed $ Report & FormType $© ElectionYear $
01/01/2022 -01/31/2022 110111093 09/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
0464 2022—04/34/2622 436406498% Amended by: 110111093 07/25/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
02/61/2022—02/32/2622 236682776 Amended by: 110101981  05/02/2022  View Report C4 - Amended 2022
04/01/2622—0%/34/2622 116672728 Amended by: 110082776 02/08/2022 View Report C4 2022
01/26/2022 -01/26/2022 110072727 02/08/2022 View Report C3 2022
02/01/2022 -02/28/2022 110111095 09/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
0216412022 —62/26/2022 110682777 Amended by: 110111095 05/02/2022  View Report C4 - Amended 2022
02/62/2022—02/26/2022 236676222 Amended by: 110082777  03/09/2022  View Report  C4 2022
03/01/2022 -03/31/2022 110111097 09/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
03104/2622—03/3%/2622 1316682778 Amended by: 110111097 05/02/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
03104 2022—03/34/2022 4316679266 Amended by: 110082778 04/07/2022 View Report C4 2022
04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 110111099 09/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022




Period “  Report Number « Filed $ Report & FormType $ ElectionYear $
0416112022 04/306/2022 416682779 Amended by: 110111099  05/02/2022  View Report  C4 2022
04/15/2022 - 04/15/2022 110081691 04/18/2022 View Report C3 2022
04/29/2022 - 04/29/2022 110082744 05/02/2022 View Report C3 2022
05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 110111100 09/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
B5/61/2022—05/34/2022 126096725 Amended by: 110111100  06/08/2022  View Report  C4 2022
05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022 110090722 06/08/2022 View Report C3 2022
06/01/2022 -07/11/2022 110128423 12/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
06104/2622—0FHEL2622 1364240695 Amended by: 110128423  11/01/2022 View Report C4 - Amended 2022
06164 2022—07442622 4364314064+ Amended by: 110124095 09/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
B6101/2022—0F1/2022 4103446426 Amended by: 110111101 09/06/2022  View Report  C4 - Amended 2022
06104 2022—07E2022 136436396 Amended by: 110110426 09/06/2022 View Report C4 - Amended 2022
0616412022 —0F12/2022 1246369385 Amended by: 110110396  08/31/2022  View Report  C4 - Amended 2022
06104/2622—0HE42622  +36464983 Amended by: 110109385 07/25/2022  View Report C4 - Amended 2022
Showing 1 to 25 of 53 entries Previous | 1 | 2 Next
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Request PDC Records For Lobbyists
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Political Disclosure Reporting Data
Rules & Enforcement

About the PDC

News & Events

Employment Opportunities

FILE ONLINE



Q Search = Menu

Public Disclosure Commission

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC
Overview | Contributions  Expenditures = Pledges  Debts  Loans

Committee Overview

Registered November 27, 2007
Continuing Committee (Union)
Treasurer is Yolanda King-Lowe

Committee Contact

Q@ 19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

% hann@seiul199nw.org

e 425-917-1199




Financial Overview

$479,743.91

Starting balance

$809,672.90
Total spent

$737,051.66

Contributions

Committee Reports and Forms

Registration Form

Contributors and Vendors Map

Made to committee for 2022

Contributions

+

$0.00

Loans

$0.00
Pledges

See who has contributed cash and in-kind (non-
monetary) contributions to the committee..

$1,216,795.57

Total raised

$0.00
Debt

Made by committee for 2022
Expenditures

See how the committee has spent money, and
what kind of goods and services it received as
in-kind contributions.



Contributions made to committee for 2022 Expenditures made by candidate for 2022

Political Action Committee Monetary contributions to
$735,851.66 PAC...
$809,672.90
Other
$1,200.00
Made to committee Held by committee
Loans Debts
See loans received, forgiven or paid by the See the campaign's debt reporting history.
campaign.
$0.00

$0.00



Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the committee. Reports with a strikethrough were amended by another report.

Show 25 « | entries

Download 53 rows as CSV.

Period “  Report Number « Filed $ Report & FormType $© ElectionYear $
066412022 0F11/2622 1320697672 Amended by: 110101983  07/11/2022  View Report  C4 2022
07/12/2022 -07/25/2022 110128424 12/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
0F42/2022—0F25/2022 1404240699 Amended by: 110128424  11/01/2022  View Report C4 - Amended 2022
OFHA2{2622—0725/2622  +36443362 Amended by: 110124099 09/08/2022  View Report C4 - Amended 2022
074212029 0F25/2022 120346427 Amended by: 110111102  09/06/2022  View Report  C4 - Amended 2022
OFHA22622—0725/2622 1164406397 Amended by: 110110427 09/06/2022 View Report C4 - Amended 2022
OFA2/20220F25/2022 236169386 Amended by: 110110397  08/31/2022 View Report C4 - Amended 2022
OHA2022—OH25/2022 2306162646 Amended by: 110109386  07/26/2022  View Report  C4 - Amended 2022
O A2 2022072512622 110162639 Amended by: 110102646 07/26/2022  View Report C4 2022
07/26/2022 -08/31/2022 110128425 12/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
OH2612022—08/34/2622 4364244065 Amended by: 110128425 11/01/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
0H26/2022—08/34/2622 2361212463 Amended by: 110124105 09/08/2022  View Report C4 - Amended 2022




Period “  Report Number « Filed $ Report & FormType $ ElectionYear $
02612022 —08/34/2022 436416431 Amended by: 110111103  09/06/2022  View Report  C4 2022
08/15/2022 - 08/15/2022 110106932 08/15/2022 View Report C3 2022
08/24/2022 - 08/24/2022 110109378 08/31/2022 View Report C3 2022
09/01/2022 -10/17/2022 110128427 12/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
0904 2022—10/47120622 430427534 Amended by: 110128427  12/02/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
09/01/2022 10/47/2022 430424406 Amended by: 110127514  11/01/2022  View Report C4 - Amended 2022
09104 2022—10/4F2022 136439259 Amended by: 110124106 10/17/2022 View Report C4 2022
09/12/2022 - 09/12/2022 110118942 10/15/2022 View Report C3 2022
09/12/2022 -09/12/2022 110114238 09/21/2022 View Report C3 2022
10/18/2022 -10/31/2022 110128428 12/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
16/48/2622—106/34/2622 116427793 Amended by: 110128428 12/04/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
10/48/202210/314/2022 420424440 Amended by: 110127793  11/01/2022  View Report C4 2022
11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022 110128429 12/08/2022 View Report C4-Amended 2022
Showing 26 to 50 of 53 entries Previous | 1 | 2 Next
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Public Disclosure Commission

SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW PAC
Overview | Contributions  Expenditures = Pledges  Debts  Loans

Committee Overview

Registered November 27, 2007
Continuing Committee (Union)
Treasurer is Yolanda King-Lowe

Committee Contact

Q@ 19823 58th Pl South Ste.200
Kent, WA 98032

% hann@seiul199nw.org

e 425-917-1199




Financial Overview

$479,743.91

Starting balance

$809,672.90
Total spent

$737,051.66

Contributions

Committee Reports and Forms

Registration Form

Contributors and Vendors Map

Made to committee for 2022

Contributions

+

$0.00

Loans

$0.00
Pledges

See who has contributed cash and in-kind (non-
monetary) contributions to the committee..

$1,216,795.57

Total raised

$0.00
Debt

Made by committee for 2022
Expenditures

See how the committee has spent money, and
what kind of goods and services it received as
in-kind contributions.



Contributions made to committee for 2022 Expenditures made by candidate for 2022

Political Action Committee Monetary contributions to
$735,851.66 PAC...
$809,672.90
Other
$1,200.00
Made to committee Held by committee
Loans Debts
See loans received, forgiven or paid by the See the campaign's debt reporting history.
campaign.
$0.00

$0.00



Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the committee. Reports with a strikethrough were amended by another report.
Show | 25 « entries

Download 53 rows as CSV.

Period “  Report Number w Filed $ Report & FormType & ElectionYear $
146412022—311/36/2022 436427864 Amended by: 110128429 12/04/2022 View Report C4 2022
12/01/2022 -12/31/2022 110131828 01/09/2023 View Report C4 2022
12/23/2022 -12/23/2022 110130519 12/26/2022 View Report C3 2022
Showing 51 to 53 of 53 entries Previous | 1 | 2 | 3 | Next
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